

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 6398/2010(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2008 in WA No.265/2007  
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)M/S. HOTEL VRINDA PRAKASH Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7227 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok, Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.5477-5481 of 2010.

(N. Annapurna)  
AR-cum-PS(Madhu Saxena)  
Asstt. Registrar