

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4846/2011

M/S. HOTEL VRINDA PRAKASH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4845/2011 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 4847/2011 (XII-B)

Date : 12-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., AOR  
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Ruche Anand, Adv.  
Mrs. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.  
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR  
Mr. Kunal Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)